TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM792720

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		02/28/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chartbeat, Inc.		
Street Address:	826 Broadway, 6th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10003		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6078866		
Registration Number:	3739519	CHARTBEAT	
Registration Number:	4482124		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027395866

Email: felicia.gordon@morganlewis.com Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058438.14.0940	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Felicia D. Gordon	
SIGNATURE:	/Felicia D. Gordon/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=WF Chartbeat - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (PNC Bank)#page1.tif source=WF Chartbeat - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (PNC Bank)#page2.tif

source=WF_Chartbeat - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (PNC Bank)#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Termination</u>"), is dated as of February 28, 2022, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "<u>Grantee</u>") to CHARTBEAT, INC., a Delaware corporation and successor-by-merger to Miami Merger Sub, Inc. (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 25, 2022 (the "Security Agreement"), made by the Grantor in favor of the Grantee, a security interest was granted by the Grantor to the Grantee in certain collateral, including the Intellectual Property (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 25, 2022 at Reel/Frame 7799/0663;

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate the Security Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Intellectual Property," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Intellectual Property.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: 🖊	Phillip White
	Phillip White

Гitle: ________

REEL: 007996 FRAME: 0778

Exhibit A

Trademarks

Owner	Country	Title	Registration Number
Chartbeat, Inc.	United States of America	2017 Chartbeat logo	6078866
Chartbeat, Inc.	Intl. Reg. Only	2017 Chartbeat logo	1595034
Chartbeat, Inc.	European Union (Community)	2017 Chartbeat logo	1595034
Chartbeat, Inc.	United Kingdom	2017 Chartbeat logo	1595034
Chartbeat, Inc.	United States of America	CHARTBEAT	3739519
Chartbeat, Inc.	European Union (Community)	CHARTBEAT	9839531
Chartbeat, Inc.	United Kingdom	CHARTBEAT	UK00909839531
Chartbeat, Inc.	United States of America	Chartbeat Original Color Logo	4482124
Chartbeat, Inc.	European Union (Community)	NEWSBEAT	9839564 (expired)
Chartbeat, Inc.	United Kingdom	NEWSBEAT	UK00909839564 (expired)

RECORDED: 03/08/2023